May 27, 2025

MEMORANDUM

Fo "
R ' Secretary MANUEL M. BONOAN.
This Department

This refers to the memorandum d i i ;
ated 14 April 2025. of DPWH Region X Director
hLILIBEI'H N.1 APARECIO, D.M.; requesting for the approval of the Modification of the
ereunder project covered by FY 2025 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

T -Projecl: WﬂOH

UACS No. 310204103153000. .
Project ID: PO0910171MN, .

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System = | 001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System -
Network Development Program - Construction of By- Network Development Program - Construction of By-
| Pass and Diversion Roads- . - Pass and Diversion Roads. _

Mangima-Agusan Canyon Bypass Road, Bukidnon. - Mangima-Agusan Canyon Bypass Road, Bukidnon -

—

i pe of Work/ | Type of Work/

Ccwi-
L =me = Construction
| P 24125,000.00 1 po6500,00000.| ofGravel | P 198.559.670.78

- P 3,500.000.00, EAO - /' #3,500.000.00

A ’ 500,000,
Sl i~ Y

Total: | P 100,000,000.00 | Total: | P 100,000,000.00.

of work from construction of concrete to gravel road is due to the substa
jon reguired alang the project alignment, The exca n P nantly hard
th cut heights reaching up to 3500 meters on the left side and 17.00 meters along the
ng significant earthworks, rendering the allocated funds sufficient to cover only up
of gravel road (See aﬁmrded Geo—res;ist;eﬁty Report).
‘a result of integrating standard roadway side cuts and adjusting the vertical alianmens.
maximum gradient of 12% in cut sections, in full mﬁ e Depam:n?ﬂmh | to
- Highways (ngm De;:gn Guuiwfngnﬂﬁmsh;?d Standards (DGCS). These design
e ensure structu ; , and of th Rt
”mﬁf y of the site. v, and safety of the roadway while
f the hard rock requires the Item 102(3)b - Surplus Rock Excavation, which s calculated
ké cubic meters mm?% 94516% gfge total direct cost.
ssary t€ms such as clearing and grubbing, individual
- and miscellaneous item such as Seedllngysaplﬁansw?:’:’f trees,
5.17% of the total project cost. other

on the approved Program of Works (POW) %m

SRS —




UACS No, 310204103153000
Project ID: P00910171MN
Page 2 of 2

See
attached Certiﬁcate of Reasonableness of

L ]
® Theun
and haist bc:St €N Evaluated an cost Estimate signed and approved by the Regional
en found to be reason, € Bureau of Tonstruction (BOC) dated May 26,

able,

Based on our e :
valuation, the
hence, approval hereof is reczl;?rr:mequm for moclfication of the said project i In orce

Undersecretary for Regmnal 0
perations
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, XIII and NCR .

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning
and Public-Private Partnership Services.

APPROVED /BESAPPROVED:

naunmml-lmm

mn!
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII UL
WINSEO

T A — T,




